
Replaced Register, October, 1994, No. 466

	

INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS	 33
ILHR 2

Table 2.65

Type of Review	 Fee

Septic Tanks

-.: 750 - 1,500 gallons ...............................................$110.00
1,501 - 2,500 gallons ............................................... 0
2,501 -5.000 gallons.......:..........' ............................:$160.00
5.001 - 9,000 gallons ...............................................$200.00
9,001 - 15,000 gallons ........... .. 	 ...	 ..$300.00
Over 16,000 gallons ... • .	 • • • • • .	 ..$500.00

Dosing Tanks

0 - 1,000 gallons ................. .........................$ 70.00
1,001 - 2,000 gallons ...............................................$ 80.00
2,001 - 4,000 gallons ...............................................$100.00
4,001 - 8,000 gallons ................................................$120.00
8,001 - 12,000 gallons ....................................::........$140.00
Over 12,000 gallons ...................................... 	 ..$160.00

Holding Tanks

500 - 5,000 gallons.	 ..$ 60.00
5,001 - 10,000 gallons...	 ......	 .....	 ....	 ......$100.00
Over 10,000 gallons .......... 	 ...................................$150.00

Groundwater Monitoring..	 ..$ 60.00

(3) EXPERIMENTAL SYSTEM. The plan examination fee for an experi-
mental private sewage system shall be $300.00 plus the fee determined in
accordance with Table 2.65 depending on the type and number of com-
ponents employed in the system.

History: Cr. Register, June, 1992, No. 438, eff. 7-1-92.

ILHR 2.66 Product approvals and listings. (1) APPROVALS. (a) Except as
provided in par. (b), the fee for the request of a review by the department
for a plumbing product under s. ILHR 84.10 (2) shall be determined in
accordance with Table 2.66.

Table 2.66

Fee

Type of Review
Product	 New Review	 Revision or Renewal

1. Chemical or biochemical treatment
for private sewage systems 	 $200	 $100

2. Cross-connection control device 	 $100	 $ 50

3. Health care plumbing appliance	 $200	 $100

4. Laboratory plumbing appliance	 $200	 $100

5. Prefabricated exterior grease inter-
ceptor, holding or septic tank	 $100	 $ 50

6. Prefabricated plumbing	 $200	 $100

7. Water conserving fixtures:
a. Faucet	 $ 80	 $ 40
b. Shower head	 $ 60	 $ 30
c. Urinal	 $100	 $ 50
d. Urinal flushing device	 $100	 $ 50
e. Water closet	 $100	 $ 50
f. Water closet flushing device	 $100	 $ 50

%y

8. Water treatment device	 $200	 $100

Register, March, 1994, No. 459



34

	

	 WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
ILHR 2

c	 (b) 1. The fee for the request of the review of a research report by the
department for either a cross-connection control device or a water-con-

. ter' z l.,	 serving fixture under the administrative procedures described in s. ILHR
f 1 a=i	 84.10 (2)(a) 1. or 2. shall be determined in accordance with the revision

or renewal provisions of Table 2.66.

2. The fee for a minor revision to a previously issued approval for an
exterior grease interceptor, holding or septic tank may be $45.00 plus
$5.00 for each approval affected in lieu of the fee specified in Table 2.66.
For the purpose of this subdivision, a minor revision shall be considered a
modification that does not affect the function, retention capacity, basic
shape or size of the tank. The expiration date of the original approval
shall not be extended if the minor revision is approved.

(c) 1. The fee for the request of an alternate approval to be issued by
the department for a plumbing product shall be $300.00.

2. a. Except as provided in subpar. b., the fee for the request of a revi-
sion or renewal of an alternate approval to be issued by the department
for a plumbing product shall be $150.00.

b. The fee for a minor revision to a previously issued alternate ap-
proval for an exterior grease interceptor, holding, septic or other sewage
treatment tank may be $45.00 plus $5.00 for each approval affected in
lieu of the fee specified in subpar. a. For the purpose of this subpara-
graph, a minor revision shall be considered a modification that does not
affect the function, retention capacity,'' basic shape or size of the tank, or
the basis of the approval being classified as an alternate. The expiration
date of the original approval shall not be extended if the minor revision is
approved.

(d) 1. The fee for the request of an experimental approval to be issued
by the department for a plumbing product shall be $500.00.

2. The fee for the request of a revision of an experimental approval to
be issued by the department for a plumbing product shall be $250.00.

(e) The fee for a special inspection of an installation of a product, for
which an experimental approval has been issued in accordance with s.
ILHR 84.50, shall be determined in accordance with s. ILHR 2.03.

(2) LISTINGS. (a) The fee for the request to have a'plumbing product
listed by the department, in accordance with s. ILHR 84.10 (3), shall be
$20.00 per product.

(b) The fee for the request of a change of manufacturer's name or ad-
dress on an approval issued by the department for a plumbing product
shall be $15.00. The expiration date of the original approval shall not be
extended.

History: Cr. Register, June, 1992, No. 438, eff. 7-1-92.

ILHR 2.67 Sanitary permits. (1) FEE. The fee for a sanitary permit,
determined in accordance with s. 145.19, Stats., shall beat least $91.00.

(2) PORTION FORWARDED TO THE DEPARTMENT. The governmental unit
responsible for the regulation of private sewage systems shall forward to
Register, March, 1994, No. 459



INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS 	 35
ILHR 2

the department $50.00 of each sanitary permit fee, determined in accor-
dance with s. 145.19, Stats.

History: Cr. Register, June, 1992, No. 438, eff. 7-1-92.

ILHR 2.68 Swimming pool plan review fees. (1) Plan examination fees
for public swimming pools and water attractions shall accompany the
plans and specifications when submitted. If the department determines,
upon review of the plans, that inadequate fees were provided, the neces-
sary additional fees shall be provided prior to departmental approval.

(2) Except as provided in sub. (3), plan examination fees for the con-
struction, alteration or reconstruction of public swimming pools and
water attractions shall be as follows:

(a) $300.00 for the initial construction of a public swimming pool, gut-
ter type;

(b) $225.00 for the initial construction of a public swimming pool,
skimmer type;

(c) $300.00 for the initial construction of a water attraction;

(d) $100.00 for an alteration or reconstruction of a public swimming
pool or water attraction; and

(e) $60.00 for revisions to previously approved plans.

(3) If the plans and specifications involve more than one public swim-
ming pool or more than one water attraction at the same site, plan review
fees shall be the highest applicable fee under sub. (2) for one pool, or if
not a pool, for one attraction, plus 50% of the applicable fee for each
additional pool or attraction.

Note: See s. ILHR 90.02 (2) for definitions relative to swimming pools.

History: Emerg. cr. eff. 10-1-93; cr. Register, March, 1994, No. 459, eff. 4-1-94.

Register, March, 1994, No. 459


	466ILHR2.pdf 

